tenants now located on the premises, and to laws and ordinances including, but not limited to, all 
building and zoning laws and ordinances. 

Terms of sale: 

The highest bidder in the sale shall deposit a bank treasurer’s check, or certified check in the 
amount of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) at the time and place of the sale as a non-
refundable earnest money deposit towards the purchase price to be held at the option of the 
Mortgagee as liquidated damages for any default by the successful bidder.  The highest bidder 
shall then be required to remit by federal wire transfer an additional non-refundable deposit to